

## **CITY OF FORT BRAGG** 416 N. FRANKLIN, FORT BRAGG, CA 95437 PHONE (707)961-2823

## MEMORANDUM

DATE: FEBRUARY 12, 2025

TO: FORT BRAGG PLANNING COMMISSION

FROM: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

**SUBJECT:** RESOLUTION PC04-2025 BYLAWS

At a Special Meeting held on January 29, 2025, the Fort Bragg Planning Commission amended its bylaws for the 2025 calendar year. While the matter was approved, the draft resolution was not included with the agenda item.

Following guidance from the City Attorney, staff has determined that the most appropriate course of action is to add the resolution to the Consent Calendar for the next scheduled meeting.

Staff recommends that the Planning Commission approve the agenda as presented on the Consent Calendar.

Attachments:

1. Planning Commission Resolution PC 04-2025 Planning Commission Bylaws

2. PC Bylaws 2025